formulations that are customised
to meet the specific requirements
of existing and prospective
customers;

(ii) Masterbatch, including pigment,
additive and filler masterbatch;

(iii) Compounded plastic pellets; and

(iv) Compounded plastic powder and

pellets that are made from other
types of plastic, such as PVC.

We can manufacture these new types of products with our existing manufacturing lines, as the
production processes are similar.

Expanding the types of products that we can manufacture will drive growth my allowing us to target
new customer groups, and increasing the size of our addressable market.

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Some of Our Colour Samples

Company No.: 1041798-A

  49

4. INFORMATION ON PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS,
DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGEMENT

4.1 Shareholdings

The shareholdings of our Promoters, substantial shareholders and directors in our Company
before and after our Proposed Listing are as follows:

 Before Proposed Listing After Proposed Listing
 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %(1)

No. of
Shares %(1)

Eddie Koh 33 - 137,466,208 33.00(2) 33 - 137,466,208 29.70(2)

Madam Teoh 137,466,208  33.00 - - 137,466,208  29.70 - -

Dr Paul Nugent 52,070,589  12.50 - - 52,070,589  11.25 -  -

Edward Koh  89,561,297  21.50 - - 89,561,297  19.35 - -

Kevin Koh  85,395,655  20.50 - - 85,395,655  18.45 - -

Dato’ Dzulkifli  - - - - - - - -

Argel Adarlo  26,035,294  6.25  26,035,294  6.25(3)  26,035,294 5.62  26,035,294  5.62(3)

Geeslin Adarlo 26,035,294 6.25 26,035,294 6.25(4)  26,035,294 5.62 26,035,294 5.62(4)

Notes:
(1) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 462,854,370 shares after the Proposed Listing.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Madam Teoh’s shareholdings in our Company.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his spouse, Geeslin Adarlo’s shareholding in our Company.
(4) Deemed interested by virtue of her spouse, Argel Adarlo’s shareholding in our Company.

4.2 Profiles of our Promoters, Substantial Shareholders, Directors and Key Management

4.2.1 Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

(i) Eddie Koh, a Malaysian citizen aged 61, is our Group’s MD and CEO and Promoters